

EASTERN RAILWAY
E-Tender No. : LRC-3
CONTRACT BT-REPAIR, Dated : 09.08.2018. Open E-Tenders are invited online by Dy. Chief Mechanical Engineer (C), Eastern Railway, Liluah from tenderers having experience of similar nature of work and required financial capabilities for the following work :
Name of work : Dismantling, Cleaning, Repairing & Re-Fitment of Bio-degreaser tanks during POH at Liluah workshop and Hiring of one (01) Forklift for Transportation of Bio-tank & Bacteria. **Approx. Cost of Works** : ₹ 5,43,24,328.80; **Earnest Money** : ₹ 4,21,630.00. **Tender Closing date and time** : 31.08.2018 at 14.00 hrs. **Website where complete details of tender is available** : www.ireps.gov.in **Adunique** (Misc-162/2018-19)
Tender Notices are also available at Eastern Railway's website : www.eir.indianrailways.gov.in

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu – 396210 CIN : L65923DD1994PLC009783 Website :www.tokyofinance.in TEL : + 91 22-61453300 / FAX : + 91 22-66914499				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2018. (Rs. In Lacs)				
Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	39.56	17.03	43.67	154.18
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	14.73	-2.38	13.37	4.55
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	10.90	-5.32	9.24	-0.53
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.26	694.26	694.26	694.26
Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.21	-0.08	0.13	-0.01
NOTES: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Saturday, 11 th August, 2018. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Tokyo Finance Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyofinance.in.				
For Tokyo Finance Limited Sd/- Velji L. Shah Director DIN: 00007239				
Place : Mumbai Date : 11.08.2018				

**WANBURY LIMITED**

Regd. Office: BSEL Tech Park, B-Wing, 10th Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703.
CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 • Tel.: 91 22 67942222 • Fax: 91 22 67942111/333
Email: shares@wanbury.com • Website: www.wanbury.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018
₹ in Lakhs (Except Earning Per Share)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31-Mar-18	31-Dec-17	31-Mar-17	31-Mar-18	31-Mar-17	31-Mar-18	31-Mar-17
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations (net)	9,230.58	9,380.57	11,062.48	45,031.08	53,332.91	45,031.30	53,332.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,354.64)	(230.56)	(1,010.29)	(3,236.49)	6,240.00	(3,238.55)	6,239.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,354.64)	(230.56)	(1,010.29)	(3,236.49)	6,240.00	(3,238.55)	6,239.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,323.97)	(228.25)	(1,051.72)	(3,198.73)	6,201.66	(3,200.79)	6,201.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,318.58)	(223.09)	(1,044.38)	(3,177.49)	6,215.91	(3,166.34)	6,208.38
6	Equity Share Capital	2,372.01	2,322.01	2,322.01	2,372.01	2,322.01	2,372.01	2,322.01
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	(5.58)	(0.96)	(5.88)	(13.49)	29.80	(13.49)	29.80

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Audited Financial Results is available on stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.wanbury.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th August 2018.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under, with effect from 1st April 2017 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016. The results for the quarter and the year ended 31st March 2018 are in compliance with Ind AS. The results for quarter and year ended 31st March 2017 have been restated to comply with IndAS and are comparable on a like to like basis.
- Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For Wanbury Limited
Sd/-
K. Chandran
Vice Chairman
(DIN : 00005868)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th August, 2018

**VAKRANGEE LIMITED**

VAKRANGEE CORPORATE HOUSE, PLOT NO. 93, ROAD NO. 16, M.I.D.C. MAROL, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400 093. INDIA
CIN : L65990MH1990PLC056669
PHONE : 022 6776 5100 / 2850 3412 FAX: 022 2850 2017

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018
(Rs. in Lakhs)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-18	31-Mar-18	30-Jun-17	31-Mar-18
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	102759.66	186656.77	130467.86	653648.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2326.41	11320.09	25886.06	102387.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2326.41	11320.09	25886.06	102387.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1312.50	7596.36	16803.19	68045.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1396.57	1540.90	16747.13	64858.90
6	Equity Share Capital	10588.03	10588.03	10588.03	10588.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	248653.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted :	0.12 0.12	0.72 0.72	1.59* 1.59*	6.43 6.41

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, August 10, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results and issued an unqualified report.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 [Ind AS] prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company's standalone turnover is ₹ 101318.23 Lacs, profit/(loss) before tax is ₹ 2200.59 Lakhs and profit/(loss) after tax is ₹ 1290.44 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.
- The Board of Directors of the Company recommended dividend of Rs. 0.25 per share on fully paid equity share of Re. 1/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2018, subject to members approval in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Year to date financial results are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the company at www.vakrangee.in.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2017 had recommended issue of Bonus shares in the ratio of one Equity shares of ₹1 each for one existing equity share of ₹1 each held. The issue of Bonus share approved by the Shareholder on December 16, 2017 and accordingly the Company allotted 52,94,01,545 number of fully paid equity shares on December 26, 2017. The Earnings Per Share (both basic and Diluted) for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 have been restated to give effect to the aforesaid bonus shares as per Ind AS-33.
- Figures for the previous quarter has been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Dinesh Nandwana
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 00062532)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2018

**INDO AMINES LIMITED**

CIN: L99999MH1992PLC070022
Regd. Office : W-44, PHASE II, M.I.D.C., DOMBIVLI (EAST), DIST. THANE – 421 204.
Tel No.91 251 2871354/2870941/2873529/2870939 , Fax.91 251 287 1635/287 1666
Web site: www.indoaminesltd.com Email ID:- shares@indoaminesltd.com

Extract of Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018
(Rs. in Lacs)


PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
	Qtr ended 30/06/2018	Qtr ended 31/03/2018	Qtr ended 30/06/2017	Period ended 31/03/2018	Period ended 31/03/2017
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. Revenue from operation	9972.86	8970.49	8265.50	35064.58	29374.29
2. Other Income	57.86	12.87	47.13	153.07	311.96
3. Total Income	10030.73	8983.36	8312.63	35217.65	29686.25
4. Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	648.65	540.21	237.80	2341.38	2149.58
5. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	648.65	540.21	237.80	2341.38	2149.58
6. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.14	377.31	162.55	1470.07	1514.81
7. Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	437.35	337.61	162.55	1430.37	1507.77
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3334.88	3334.88	3291.68	3334.88	3291.68
9. Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs per share of Rs. 10/- each)- Earning per shares is not annualised. (i) Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items in rupees (ii) Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items in rupees	1.31 1.31	1.01 1.01	0.49 0.49	4.29 4.29	4.58 4.52

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 9, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 10, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018. Their limited review report does not have any qualification.
- The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is primarily operating in only one business segment i.e. manufacturing of Chemicals, representing our business on the basis of geographies which are India, USA, Malaysia, China, Australia and Japan. Hence no segment reporting has been made.
- During the year 2016-17, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") dated 29th November, 2017 to merge Classic Oil Limited, Wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and Sigma Solvents Private Limited with the Company. The appointed date of the scheme is 1st January, 2017 which is the effective date of merger as approved by NCLT. Pursuant to the Scheme, the Company has recorded all assets, liabilities and reserves (including negative balance reserve, if any) pertaining to the merged undertaking at Fair value. The Standalone financial results for the current quarter include the operations of the merged undertakings. The figures for the previous period i.e. quarter ended June, 2017 and year ended March, 2017 have also been restated accordingly to incorporate the impact of the Scheme of Amalgamation.
- In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS, revenue for the quarter ended June 2018 and March 2018 is net of Goods and Services Tax ("GST"). However, revenue for the quarter ended June, 2017 is inclusive of excise duty only.
- As per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has opted to publish quarterly unaudited standalone results and to publish consolidated results at the year end.
- Figures for the previous periods/ year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period/ year, where necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
For INDO AMINES LTD.
Sd/-
Vijay B Palkar
Managing Director / CEO
Din No 00136027

DATE : 10/08/2018
PLACE : Dombivli, Thane

**DELTA MAGNETS LTD**

Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad Nashik- 422 010 CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280
Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926 Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com
Website: www.deltamagnets.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018
(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2018	Year Ended 31 st March, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,015.69	2,001.95	1,821.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(2.76)	(79.36)	17.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(2.76)	(79.36)	17.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	52.94	(106.46)	(2.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.93	(90.39)	(6.88)
6	Equity Share Capital	647.10	647.10	647.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,838.03	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	0.82 0.82	(1.65) (1.65)	(0.04) (0.04)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2018	Year Ended 31 st March, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations	623.32	599.11	535.14
2	Profit Before Tax	3.92	(38.61)	(10.98)
3	Profit After Tax	39.25	(27.95)	(7.21)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE, NSE and the Company at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.deltamagnets.com respectively.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Magnets Limited
(Dr. Ram H. Shroff)
(Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00004865

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2018